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Gripbelt® Sheaves with Split Taper Bushings 8V

Bushing Bores Standard Keyseats
Table No. 1 Table No. 2

Bushing No. Bore Range Bore Range Keyseat
S1 1 11/16" - 4 1/4" 1 7/8" - 2 1/4" 1/2" x 1/4"
U0 2 3/8 - 5 1/2 2 5/16 - 2 3/4 5/8 x 5/16

2 13/16 - 3 1/4 3/4 x 3/8
3 3/8 - 3 3/4 7/8 x 7/16
3 7/8 - 4 1/2 1 x 1/2

4 9/16 - 5 1/2 1 1/4 x 5/8

Table No. 3 Specifications — Stock "8V" Sheaves
DIAMETERS 4 GROOVES, F = 4 7/8"

Pitch 
"8V" 
Belts

Outside Inside
Part Number

Type
Dimensions Wt. 

Less 
Bush.Sheave Bushing O.L. L P C H G X E

12.3" 12.5" 9 1/2" 4S8V125 S1 15-Sol. 4 7/8" 4 3/8" 1/2" 0 6 3/8" 1 1/16" 3 5/16" 3/8" 94
13.0 13.2 10 1/4 4S8V132 S1 15-Sol. 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 99
13.8 14.0 11 4S8V140 S1 15-Sol. 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 114
14.8 15.0 12 4S8V150 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 107
15.8 16.0 13 4S8V160 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 113
16.8 17.0 14 4S8V170 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 115

17.8 18.0 15 4S8V180 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 123
18.8 19.0 16 4S8V190 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 132
19.8 20.0 17 4S8V200 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 147
21.0 21.2 18 1/4 4S8V212 S1 15-Web 4 7/8 4 3/8 1/2 0 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 159
22.2 22.4 19 3/8 4U8V224 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16" 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 159

29.8 30.0 27 4U8V300 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 218
39.8 40.0 37 4U8V400 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 296
47.8 48.0 45 4U8V480 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 405
52.8 53.0 49 3/4 4U8V530 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 450
57.8 58.0 54 3/4 4U8V580 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 495
63.8 64.0 60 3/4 4U8V640 U0 13-Arm 5 31/32 4 15/16 5/8 9/16 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 520

Table No. 4
DIAMETERS 5 GROOVES, F = 6"

Pitch 
"8V" 
Belts

Outside Inside
Part Number

Type
Dimensions Wt. 

Less 
Bush.Sheave Bushing O.L. L P C H G X E

12.3" 12.5" 9 1/2" 5S8V125 S1 15-Web 6" 4 3/8" 7/8" 3/4" 6 3/8" 1 1/16" 3 5/16" 3/8" 100
13.0 13.2 10 1/4 5S8V132 S1 15-Web 6" 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 109
13.8 14.0 11 5S8V140 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 127
14.8 15.0 12 5S8V150 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 120
15.8 16.0 13 5S8V160 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 121
16.8 17.0 14 5S8V170 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 133

17.8 18.0 15 5S8V180 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 140
18.8 19.0 16 5S8V190 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 158
19.8 20.0 17 5S8V200 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 166
21.0 21.2 18 1/4 5S8V212 S1 15-Web 6 4 3/8 7/8 3/4 6 3/8 1 1/16 3 5/16 3/8 174
22.2 22.4 19 3/8 5U8V224 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 157

29.8 30.0 27 5U8V300 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 243
39.8 40.0 37 5U8V400 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 325
47.8 48.0 45 5U8V480 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 440
52.8 53.0 49 3/4 5U8V530 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 480
57.8 58.0 54 3/4 5U8V580 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 525
63.8 64.0 60 3/4 5U8V640 U0 13-Arm 6 17/32 4 15/16 1/16 1 1/8 8 3/8 1 3/16 3 3/4 15/32 555

Close Grained Cast Iron

Accurately Machined

Statically Balanced

TYPE 13 TYPE 15


